ALPHABETICAL LIST OF DAMS

Dam Name Sex Sire Lot Box
Abound West Gallic Chief c. Vercingetorix 137 F34
A Daughters Legacy  West Point c. Oratorio (IRE) 138 D6
African Honey f. What a Winter 139 B17
Akinfeet Dancetildaylight f.  Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 140 F30
Alascan Maiden c. What a Winter 141 A19
All for U c. Trippi (USA) 142 A20
Al Zahra ¢. Pomodoro 143 A18
Amber Orchid (AUS)  Girls Got Rhythm f. William Longsword 144 F27
Aneefa (AUS) c. Rafeef (AUS) 145 E2
Angie Still Love You f. Elusive Fort 146 G28
Arabian Pearl Winter Pearl c. What a Winter 147 E34
Ash Cloud Pacaya c. Trippi (USA) 148 E33
Azarenka f. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 149 G33
Bell Heather Boracay c. Querari (GER) 150 H36
Bichette Vegas Gold c. Var (USA) 151 F33
Blow Your Mind c. Twice Over (GB) 152 A21
Blue Dawn Future Dawn c. Futura 163 E32
Blue Swift (AUS) c. Global View (USA) 154 A22
Bluroute (AUS) Bingin Beach f. Elusive Fort 155 17
Bold Nimph (AUS) Bowled Over c. Twice Over (GB) 156 H35
Borneo Bell f.  Rafeef (AUS) 157 E10
Calamint f.  Captain of All 158 C23
Cape Floral Confetti Shower f. Soft Falling Rain 159 E17
Captainofmysoul Shape of My Heart c¢. Twice Over (GB) 160 F22
Captain's Emblem c. Trippi (USA) 161 A23
Carousel Swing Got That Swing c¢. Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 162 E31
Champery Chansonette f. Vercingetorix 163 I8
Chestnuts n Pearls Roaming Stone c. Trippi (USA) 164 E30
Chevauchee (AUS) Raider c. Dynasty 165 D31
Come Fly With Me Double Superlative c¢. Twice Over (GB) 166 F14
Comtesse Dubois f. Visionaire (USA) 167 F10
Cool River Shimmer c. Rafeef (AUS) 168 D30
Cosmic Dream Cosmic Highway c¢. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 169 H34
Cosmic Light Chyavana c. Flower Alley (USA) 170 H33
Countess Grace Countess Cartier f. Twice Over (GB) 171 A12
Countesskournikova c. What a Winter 172 A25
Crazy About Me (USA) f.  Dynasty 173 B18
Cupid c. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 174 B10
Cyber Toy Cyber Time c. Futura 175 D26
Daffodil Day Demigod f. Var (USA) 176 19
Daily Flight Debonair c. Querari (GER) 177 H32
Dance at Dawn c. Twice Over (GB) 178 B11
Dancing Delight c. Twice Over (GB) 179  H1
Darling Moon Ambiorix c. Vercingetorix 180 D27
Dijla (AUS) c. Vercingetorix 181 E26
Dive (USA) f. William Longsword 182 B19
Donna Viola c. Querari (GER) 183 A26
Dove of Peace Angel of Time f. Time Thief (AUS) 184 F26
Dreaming of Flori (USA) f. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 185 B20
Dubai Gina (AUS) Gilded Gina f.  Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 186 F29
Dungeon Dragon Dragonfly c. What a Winter 187 F3
Eastern Glamour Eastern Belle f. Global View (USA) 188 G19
Egyptian Sky (IRE) c. Dynasty 189 B14
Ekaterina c. Querari (GER) 190 H2
Elata f. Captain of All 191 C6
Emirates Lady (USA) f. Trippi (USA) 192 B21
Emma de Lago (AUS) Cinderella Story f.  Time Thief (AUS) 193 @9
Empress of Ozz (AUS) f. Coup de Grace (USA) 194 G17
Enchanting Cathy f. What a Winter 195 B22
Entrechat f. Soft Falling Rain 196 C7
Equina Equillo c. Quasillo (GER) 197 H31



Escondida

Euphoria

Facinating Filly
Fairyinthewind
Fairyinthewoods
Fearbuster (IRE)
Feel My Love (AUS)
Field Flower

Figure of Grey (AUS)
Firth of Tay

Fly by Night

For the Lads
Fragrant Al

Full Moon Rising
Galadriel

Gibraltar Express (AUS)
Ginger Hill
Goldandsilver
Grandalea

Guiding Light

Hear the Rain
Helleborus Blue (USA)
Heritage Wood

Hi Lana

Himalayan Hill
Hinted (IRE)

Home Tree

Hope Johanna (AUS)
Impress Me

Indaba

Intelligent (USA)
Internet Jet

Iris and Ruby

It's Complicated

Its Freezing

Jackie O

Jambalaya
Jamboree

Jet Set Model
Juvenescent (USA)
Juzztine

Kalimba

Keen Kali

Key Bluff

Kinematic Countess
Kiss and Ride
Knysna Lagoon
Kwinta

Lady's Desire
Lanner Falcon

La Normandie (ARG)
La Patoneur
Laughing River
Lebombo Breeze (USA)
Limerick

Linda My Love

Little Fastnet (IRE)
Love Token
Magnolia Lane (IRE)
Maria Theresa
Marquesa Naranja (IRE)
Mary Hinge
Memorable (IRE)
Menorah

Name
Empress of Jade
Unique Power

Rain of Peace
Castle of Glass

Silvery Blue
Royal Monarch

Rose of Mine
It's About Time
Quade

Cruizin California

Winter Scout

Carl Vinson
Iron Bark

Humdinger
Edge of Winter

New York New York
Cold Fact

Master of Law
Napoleon

Zoutman
Hindi Princess

Kalahari Ferrari
Kiss Inthe Rain

Kwinta's Light
Silver Falcon
Mayenne

The Dewsweeper
Lidl Miss Sunshine
Love is Blind
Maria Querol
Maryah

Call it Fate

Sex Sire

Rafeef (AUS)

. Rafeef (AUS)
. Trippi (USA)

Soft Falling Rain

. Querari (GER)

Trippi (USA)
Vercingetorix
What a Winter
Time Thief (AUS)

. Var (USA)
. William Longsword
. Pomodoro

Time Thief (AUS)

. Oratorio (IRE)
. Global View (USA)

Elusive Fort

Twice Over (GB)
Elusive Fort

Coup de Grace (USA)
What a Winter

Elusive Fort

. Dynasty
. Flower Alley (USA)

Twice Over (GB)
What a Winter

. Coup de Grace (USA)
. What a Winter

. Captain of All

. Querari (GER)

What a Winter
Twice Over (GB)

f.
c
c
f.
c
f.
f.
f.
f.
c
c
c
f.
c
c
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
c
c
f.
f.
c
c
c
c
f.
f.
c. Twice Over (GB)
C.
c
c
c
c
c
f.
f.
c
f.
f.
c
c
c
f.
f.
c
c
f.
f.
f.
c
c
c
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
c
f.

Master of My Fate

. Coup de Grace (USA)
. Master of My Fate

. Legislate

. Rafeef (AUS)

. William Longsword

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Twice Over (GB)

. Elusive Fort

Master of My Fate
What a Winter

. William Longsword
. Querari (GER)
. What a Winter

Vercingetorix
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)

. Coup de Grace (USA)
. Silvano (GER)

Rafeef (AUS)
William Longsword
William Longsword

. What a Winter
. What a Winter
. Trippi (USA)

Silvano (GER)
Querari (GER)
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Querari (GER)
What a Winter
Querari (GER)

. Pomodoro

Master of My Fate

Lot

198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208

210
212

Box

110
D25
D32
C26
F21

C8
B23
H16
G25

A4
B15
A27

G8
F17
H11
G24
F25
H18

C9
A13
E25
D29
F16
G32

E6
D17

D16

A6
C19
B24
A28
H14
F19
D15

D4

D9
A29
B25
B26

H9
H15
E11

E3
H30
F15
H17
C24
E27
E29
C30
B27
C11

F6
D11
A30

111

112
B28

113
B29
C25
A31
C31



Mission House
Missmasala

Miss October
Miss Respect (GB)
Mizzen Mist

Inverno Casa
Chase the Stars
Spielberg

Miss Greenlight
Gimme Mist

Mohave Princess (AUS) Picture Perfect

Morning Light
Muamba (ARG)
My Claire (GB)
Nina Katrina

Live My Life
Demelza
Captain of Grit

Nona in Command (AUS) Silent War

Nordic Wind

Off to Dance
Pacific Blue (GER)
Pacific Destiny
Palo Santo

Pan Amm

Party Line

Path to Travel
Pelaya

Pemba Island
Perija (GER)
Picardi Pink
Pimpinella
Pistacchio
Polar Trip
Possible Dream
Prairy Star
Princess Milo
Pritti

Prying (GB)
Pure Power

Put the Kettle On
Quebiango
Quest for Gold
Real Flight
Reconcile

Red Kaschka
Rehanaat (USA)
Reigning Queen
Remarkable
Rich Girl (AUS)
Ring-Ding
Rockaberry Lane
Royal Jubilee
Royal Pleasure
Rubicat (USA)
Run for Revelry
Rydethecreek
Salutation
Savannah Leigh

Scarlet Causeway (AUS)

Schism

Scintilla

Sea Glitter (USA)
Seattle Surprise
Seeking

Seminole
Sensational Secret
Seventh Heart
Shakespeare's Ros
Shira

Shiver My Timbers
Sirikoi (GB)

Pelargonium
Winter's Destiny

Intrepid

Poppy of Bayeux
Future Prince
Poltergeist

King of Colts

Amell
Justforkix

Phedra
Legal Agent

Darjeeling
Quick Response

Top Quality

Executive Decision
Winter Air
Blueberry Lane
Varistocracy

Run for the Sun
Chelsea Flower

Absolutely Positive

Crimson Causeway

Sheldon

Seeking Peace
Sensationalist
Bard of Avon

Que Shiraz
Super Excited
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Sex Sire

What a Winter
Pomodoro

Futura
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Trippi (USA)

Coup de Grace (USA)
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Rafeef (AUS)

Captain of All
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Coup de Grace (USA)
Coup de Grace (USA)
Vercingetorix

What a Winter

Captain of All

Var (USA)

Vercingetorix

William Longsword
Coup de Grace (USA)
Futura

Silvano (GER)

Louis the King

Querari (GER)
Vercingetorix
Vercingetorix
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Vercingetorix

Trippi (USA)
Vercingetorix

Global View (USA)
Twice Over (GB)

Rafeef (AUS)

Soft Falling Rain
Captain of All
Pomodoro

William Longsword
Dynasty

What a Winter

Ideal World (USA)
Captain of All

Twice Over (GB)

What a Winter

Var (USA)
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Var (USA)
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Pomodoro

Flower Alley (USA)
Vercingetorix
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
William Longsword
Querari (GER)

Trippi (USA)

William Longsword
What a Winter

What a Winter

Silvano (GER)

Red Ray

Var (USA)

Querari (GER)
Vercingetorix
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)

116

H25
D10
D33
H8
12
C13



Skyblade

Sleek Jet
Snowbelle
Soaring Jet

So Impressed
Song of Happiness
Spice Girl
Spirited (IRE)
Splashdown
Spring Orchid
Strawberry Lane
Sublime Lady
Sweet Trip (USA)
Teresina
Thekkady

The Merry Widow
Thunder Dance
Tickle My Fancy
Tigress

Tinder Box

Tirza

Trading Up
Tripinthemist
Twice as Nice
Tycoon Chief (AUS)
Uptothemoon
Val de Ra
Valdivia

Varsity Belle
Varsity Queen
Victoria Lavelle
Viva Maria
Wafigah

Walking Onthe Moon (ARG) Final Declaration

Warnies Babe
What a Gal
Wimbledon Queen
Without Malice
Yekaterina

Zada

Zappy Choice (AUS)

Zili
Zippy Zitter (IRE)

Repeat Performance
Aerial View

Global Vision
| Want it All
Lemon Pepper

Green Vigilante
Red Boulevard

Terra Time

Danilo Danilovitchc.

Keep it Secret
Fire Lord

Twice the Trip

Bold Boundaries
All That Jazz
African Rain

No Time is Taken
Quiz Master
Venerable

Ntinga

Sweetest Goodbye

Hurley Burley
What a Thief
Swift Action
Goodwill

The Gathering
Zaviah
Miss Quince

Sex

f.
f.
c
c
f.
o
f.
c
c
o
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
c
f.
c
c
c
f.
c.
f.
c
c
f.
f.
c
f.
c
c
f.
f.
c
c
c
c
c
f.
c
c
f.
f.

Sire

Twice Over (GB)
Soft Falling Rain

. Twice Over (GB)
. Rafeef (AUS)

Captain of All

. Silvano (GER)

Louis the King

. William Longsword
. William Longsword
. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)

Visionaire (USA)

Coup de Grace (USA)

Zoffany (IRE)
Time Thief (AUS)
Var (USA)

What a Winter
Silvano (GER)

. Pathfork (USA)
. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
. Silvano (GER)

Flower Alley (USA)
Flower Alley (USA)
Twice Over (GB)

. Jackson
. Rafeef (AUS)

Time Thief (AUS)
Trippi (USA)

. Soft Falling Rain

Twice Over (GB)

. Silvano (GER)
. Silvano (GER)

Dynasty
Time Thief (AUS)

. Time Thief (AUS)
. Twice Over (GB)
. Time Thief (AUS)
. Red Ray

. Captain of All

Quasillo (GER)

. Silvano (GER)
. Twice Over (GB)
Duke of Marmalade (IRE)

Twice Over (GB)

Lot

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

Box

F12
A15

D12
E14

D13
G11
C29
E4
A1
D5
14
G1
G10
G14
D20
G13
A3
D2
G29
H7
15
A10
C5



