

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF DAMS

Dam	Name	Sex	Sire	Lot	Box
Abound West	Gallic Chief	c.	Vercingetorix	137	F34
A Daughters Legacy	West Point	c.	Oratorio (IRE)	138	D6
African Honey		f.	What a Winter	139	B17
Akinfeet	Dancetildaylight	f.	Gimmethelight (AUS)	140	F30
Alaskan Maiden		c.	What a Winter	141	A19
All for U		c.	Trippi (USA)	142	A20
Al Zahra		c.	Pomodoro	143	A18
Amber Orchid (AUS)	Girls Got Rhythm	f.	William Longsword	144	F27
Aneefa (AUS)		c.	Rafeef (AUS)	145	E2
Angie	Still Love You	f.	Elusive Fort	146	G28
Arabian Pearl	Winter Pearl	c.	What a Winter	147	E34
Ash Cloud	Pacaya	c.	Trippi (USA)	148	E33
Azarenka		f.	Gimmethelight (AUS)	149	G33
Bell Heather	Boracay	c.	Querari (GER)	150	H36
Bichette	Vegas Gold	c.	Var (USA)	151	F33
Blow Your Mind		c.	Twice Over (GB)	152	A21
Blue Dawn	Future Dawn	c.	Futura	153	E32
Blue Swift (AUS)		c.	Global View (USA)	154	A22
Bluroute (AUS)	Bingin Beach	f.	Elusive Fort	155	I7
Bold Nymph (AUS)	Bowled Over	c.	Twice Over (GB)	156	H35
Borneo Bell		f.	Rafeef (AUS)	157	E10
Calamint		f.	Captain of All	158	C23
Cape Floral	Confetti Shower	f.	Soft Falling Rain	159	E17
Captainofmysoul	Shape of My Heart	c.	Twice Over (GB)	160	F22
Captain's Emblem		c.	Trippi (USA)	161	A23
Carousel Swing	Got That Swing	c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	162	E31
Champery	Chansonette	f.	Vercingetorix	163	I8
Chestnuts n Pearls	Roaming Stone	c.	Trippi (USA)	164	E30
Chevauchee (AUS)	Raider	c.	Dynasty	165	D31
Come Fly With Me	Double Superlative	c.	Twice Over (GB)	166	F14
Comtesse Dubois		f.	Visionaire (USA)	167	F10
Cool River	Shimmer	c.	Rafeef (AUS)	168	D30
Cosmic Dream	Cosmic Highway	c.	Gimmethelight (AUS)	169	H34
Cosmic Light	Chyavana	c.	Flower Alley (USA)	170	H33
Countess Grace	Countess Cartier	f.	Twice Over (GB)	171	A12
Countesskournikova		c.	What a Winter	172	A25
Crazy About Me (USA)		f.	Dynasty	173	B18
Cupid		c.	Gimmethelight (AUS)	174	B10
Cyber Toy	Cyber Time	c.	Futura	175	D26
Daffodil Day	Demigod	f.	Var (USA)	176	I9
Daily Flight	Debonair	c.	Querari (GER)	177	H32
Dance at Dawn		c.	Twice Over (GB)	178	B11
Dancing Delight		c.	Twice Over (GB)	179	H1
Darling Moon	Ambiorix	c.	Vercingetorix	180	D27
Dijla (AUS)		c.	Vercingetorix	181	E26
Dive (USA)		f.	William Longsword	182	B19
Donna Viola		c.	Querari (GER)	183	A26
Dove of Peace	Angel of Time	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	184	F26
Dreaming of Flori (USA)		f.	Gimmethelight (AUS)	185	B20
Dubai Gina (AUS)	Gilded Gina	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	186	F29
Dungeon Dragon	Dragonfly	c.	What a Winter	187	F3
Eastern Glamour	Eastern Belle	f.	Global View (USA)	188	G19
Egyptian Sky (IRE)		c.	Dynasty	189	B14
Ekaterina		c.	Querari (GER)	190	H2
Elata		f.	Captain of All	191	C6
Emirates Lady (USA)		f.	Trippi (USA)	192	B21
Emma de Lago (AUS)	Cinderella Story	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	193	G9
Empress of Ozz (AUS)		f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	194	G17
Enchanting Cathy		f.	What a Winter	195	B22
Entrechat		f.	Soft Falling Rain	196	C7
Equina	Equillo	c.	Quasillo (GER)	197	H31

Dam	Name	Sex	Sire	Lot	Box
Escondida	Empress of Jade	f.	Rafeef (AUS)	198	I10
Euphoria		c.	Rafeef (AUS)	199	D25
Facinating Filly	Unique Power	c.	Trippi (USA)	200	D32
Fairyinthewind	Rain of Peace	f.	Soft Falling Rain	201	C26
Fairyinthewoods	Castle of Glass	c.	Querari (GER)	202	F21
Fearbuster (IRE)		f.	Trippi (USA)	203	C8
Feel My Love (AUS)		f.	Vercingetorix	204	B23
Field Flower		f.	What a Winter	205	H16
Figure of Grey (AUS)	Silvery Blue	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	206	G25
Firth of Tay	Royal Monarch	c.	Var (USA)	207	A4
Fly by Night		c.	William Longsword	208	B15
For the Lads		c.	Pomodoro	209	A27
Fragrant Al	Rose of Mine	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	210	G8
Full Moon Rising	It's About Time	c.	Oratorio (IRE)	211	F17
Galadriel	Quade	c.	Global View (USA)	212	H11
Gibraltar Express (AUS)		f.	Elusive Fort	213	G24
Ginger Hill	Cruizin California	f.	Twice Over (GB)	214	F25
Goldandsilver		f.	Elusive Fort	215	H18
Grandalea		f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	216	C9
Guiding Light	Winter Scout	f.	What a Winter	217	A13
Hear the Rain		f.	Elusive Fort	218	E25
Helleborus Blue (USA)	Carl Vinson	c.	Dynasty	219	D29
Heritage Wood	Iron Bark	c.	Flower Alley (USA)	220	F16
Hi Lana		f.	Twice Over (GB)	221	G32
Himalayan Hill	Humdinger	f.	What a Winter	222	E6
Hinted (IRE)		c.	Coup de Grace (USA)	223	D17
Home Tree	Edge of Winter	c.	What a Winter	224	A5
Hope Johanna (AUS)		c.	Captain of All	225	D16
Impress Me	New York New York	c.	Querari (GER)	226	A6
Indaba	Cold Fact	f.	What a Winter	227	C19
Intelligent (USA)		f.	Twice Over (GB)	228	B24
Internet Jet		c.	Twice Over (GB)	229	A28
Iris and Ruby		c.	Master of My Fate	230	H14
It's Complicated		c.	Coup de Grace (USA)	231	F19
Its Freezing		c.	Master of My Fate	232	D15
Jackie O	Master of Law	c.	Legislate	1	D4
Jambalaya	Napoleon	c.	Rafeef (AUS)	2	D9
Jamboree		c.	William Longsword	3	A29
Jet Set Model		f.	Gimmethelight (AUS)	4	B25
Juvenescent (USA)		f.	Twice Over (GB)	5	B26
Juzztine	Zoutman	c.	Elusive Fort	6	H9
Kalimba		f.	Master of My Fate	7	H15
Keen Kali	Hindi Princess	f.	What a Winter	8	E11
Key Bluff		c.	William Longsword	9	E3
Kinematic Countess	Kalahari Ferrari	c.	Querari (GER)	10	H30
Kiss and Ride	Kiss Inthe Rain	c.	What a Winter	11	F15
Knysna Lagoon		f.	Vercingetorix	12	H17
Kwinta	Kwinta's Light	f.	Gimmethelight (AUS)	13	C24
Lady's Desire		c.	Coup de Grace (USA)	14	E27
Lanner Falcon	Silver Falcon	c.	Silvano (GER)	15	E29
La Normandie (ARG)	Mayenne	f.	Rafeef (AUS)	16	C30
La Patoneur		f.	William Longsword	17	B27
Laughing River		f.	William Longsword	18	C11
Lebombo Breeze (USA)	The Dewsweeper	c.	What a Winter	19	F6
Limerick		c.	What a Winter	20	D11
Linda My Love		c.	Trippi (USA)	21	A30
Little Fastnet (IRE)	Lidl Miss Sunshine	f.	Silvano (GER)	22	I11
Love Token	Love is Blind	f.	Querari (GER)	23	I12
Magnolia Lane (IRE)		f.	Gimmethelight (AUS)	24	B28
Maria Theresa	Maria Querol	f.	Querari (GER)	25	I13
Marquesa Naranja (IRE)		f.	What a Winter	26	B29
Mary Hinge	Maryah	f.	Querari (GER)	27	C25
Memorable (IRE)		c.	Pomodoro	28	A31
Menorah	Call it Fate	f.	Master of My Fate	29	C31

Dam	Name	Sex	Sire	Lot	Box
Mission House	Inverno Casa	f.	What a Winter	30	E12
Missmasala	Chase the Stars	f.	Pomodoro	31	A14
Miss October	Spielberg	c.	Futura	32	D1
Miss Respect (GB)	Miss Greenlight	f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	33	G18
Mizzen Mist	Gimme Mist	f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	34	G5
Mohave Princess (AUS)	Picture Perfect	c.	Trippi (USA)	35	F20
Morning Light		f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	36	G16
Muamba (ARG)	Live My Life	f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	37	C32
My Claire (GB)	Demelza	f.	Rafeef (AUS)	38	G23
Nina Katrina	Captain of Grit	c.	Captain of All	39	F32
Nona in Command (AUS)	Silent War	c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	40	D34
Nordic Wind		f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	41	G30
Off to Dance		f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	42	B30
Pacific Blue (GER)	Pelargonium	f.	Vercingetorix	43	I14
Pacific Destiny	Winter's Destiny	f.	What a Winter	44	E16
Palo Santo		f.	Captain of All	45	C17
Pan Amm	Intrepid	c.	Var (USA)	46	D3
Party Line		c.	Vercingetorix	47	A7
Path to Travel	Poppy of Bayeux	f.	William Longsword	48	G4
Pelaya		c.	Coup de Grace (USA)	49	H3
Pemba Island	Future Prince	c.	Futura	50	F5
Perija (GER)	Poltergeist	c.	Silvano (GER)	51	H29
Picardi Pink	King of Colts	c.	Louis the King	52	D8
Pimpinella	Amell	c.	Querari (GER)	53	A2
Pistacchio	Justforkix	c.	Vercingetorix	54	A8
Polar Trip		c.	Vercingetorix	55	A32
Possible Dream		c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	56	B2
Prairy Star		f.	Vercingetorix	57	C22
Princess Milo		c.	Trippi (USA)	58	B3
Pritti	Phedra	f.	Vercingetorix	59	I15
Prying (GB)	Legal Agent	c.	Global View (USA)	60	G21
Pure Power		f.	Twice Over (GB)	61	D18
Put the Kettle On	Darjeeling	c.	Rafeef (AUS)	62	E1
Quebiango	Quick Response	c.	Soft Falling Rain	63	H28
Quest for Gold		f.	Captain of All	64	B31
Real Flight		c.	Pomodoro	65	D24
Reconcile		f.	William Longsword	66	C12
Red Kaschka	Top Quality	c.	Dynasty	67	D28
Rehanaat (USA)		f.	What a Winter	68	C18
Reigning Queen		c.	Ideal World (USA)	69	H10
Remarkable		f.	Captain of All	70	C21
Rich Girl (AUS)	Executive Decision	c.	Twice Over (GB)	71	A9
Ring-Ding	Winter Air	c.	What a Winter	72	E18
Rockaberry Lane	Blueberry Lane	f.	Var (USA)	73	G3
Royal Jubilee		c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	74	H4
Royal Pleasure	Varistocracy	c.	Var (USA)	75	F2
Rubicat (USA)		f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	76	B32
Run for Revelry	Run for the Sun	c.	Pomodoro	77	H27
Rydethecreek	Chelsea Flower	f.	Flower Alley (USA)	78	C20
Salutation		f.	Vercingetorix	79	C1
Savannah Leigh	Absolutely Positive	f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	80	E24
Scarlet Causeway (AUS)	Crimson Causeway	f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	81	F11
Schism		f.	William Longsword	82	C2
Scintilla	Sheldon	c.	Querari (GER)	83	H26
Sea Glitter (USA)		f.	Trippi (USA)	84	C3
Seattle Surprise		c.	William Longsword	85	B4
Seeking	Seeking Peace	f.	What a Winter	86	I16
Seminole		f.	What a Winter	87	E23
Sensational Secret	Sensationalist	c.	Silvano (GER)	88	H25
Seventh Heart		c.	Red Ray	89	D10
Shakespeare's Ros	Bard of Avon	c.	Var (USA)	90	D33
Shira	Que Shiraz	c.	Querari (GER)	91	H8
Shiver My Timbers	Super Excited	c.	Vercingetorix	92	I2
Sirikoi (GB)		f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	93	C13

Dam	Name	Sex	Sire	Lot	Box
Skyblade	Repeat Performance	f.	Twice Over (GB)	94	F12
Sleek Jet	Aerial View	f.	Soft Falling Rain	95	A15
Snowbelle		c.	Twice Over (GB)	96	B5
Soaring Jet	Global Vision	c.	Rafeef (AUS)	97	A1
So Impressed		f.	Captain of All	98	F9
Song of Happiness	I Want it All	c.	Silvano (GER)	99	F1
Spice Girl	Lemon Pepper	f.	Louis the King	100	C27
Spirited (IRE)		c.	William Longsword	101	B16
Splashdown		c.	William Longsword	102	B6
Spring Orchid	Green Vigilante	c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	103	G15
Strawberry Lane	Red Boulevard	f.	Visionaire (USA)	104	G2
Sublime Lady		f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	105	D19
Sweet Trip (USA)		f.	Zoffany (IRE)	106	C14
Teresina	Terra Time	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	107	F24
Thekkady		f.	Var (USA)	108	E13
The Merry Widow	Danilo Danilovitch	c.	What a Winter	109	F4
Thunder Dance		f.	Silvano (GER)	110	C4
Tickle My Fancy	Keep it Secret	c.	Pathfork (USA)	111	E19
Tigress		c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	112	B7
Tinder Box	Fire Lord	c.	Silvano (GER)	113	I3
Tirza		f.	Flower Alley (USA)	114	E7
Trading Up		c.	Flower Alley (USA)	115	D12
Tripinthemist	Twice the Trip	f.	Twice Over (GB)	116	E14
Twice as Nice		c.	Jackson	117	H5
Tycoon Chief (AUS)		c.	Rafeef (AUS)	118	D13
Uptothemoon	Bold Boundaries	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	119	G11
Val de Ra	All That Jazz	f.	Trippi (USA)	120	C29
Valdivia	African Rain	c.	Soft Falling Rain	121	E4
Varsity Belle	No Time is Taken	f.	Twice Over (GB)	122	A11
Varsity Queen	Quiz Master	c.	Silvano (GER)	123	D5
Victoria Lavelle	Venerable	c.	Silvano (GER)	124	I4
Viva Maria	Ntinga	f.	Dynasty	125	G1
Wafiqah	Sweetest Goodbye	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	126	G10
Walking Onthe Moon (ARG)	Final Declaration	c.	Time Thief (AUS)	127	G14
Warnies Babe	Hurley Burley	c.	Twice Over (GB)	128	D20
What a Gal	What a Thief	c.	Time Thief (AUS)	129	G13
Wimbledon Queen	Swift Action	c.	Red Ray	130	A3
Without Malice	Goodwill	c.	Captain of All	131	D2
Yekaterina		f.	Quasillo (GER)	132	G29
Zada	The Gathering	c.	Silvano (GER)	133	H7
Zappy Choice (AUS)	Zaviah	c.	Twice Over (GB)	134	I5
Zili	Miss Quince	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	135	A10
Zippy Zitter (IRE)		f.	Twice Over (GB)	136	C5